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Date: 14/06/2024
Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
Request
Could you please provide the following information for use with patients:-

Oxygen Humidification devices in use, what ward/location, brand/make, age of device, when
acquired by trust, how many in total in each location/ward?

Hi flow Oxygen devises in use, location, brand/make, age of device, when acquired by trust,
how many in use in each location/ward?
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Response
CRITICAL GASTRO LUNG LUNG MEDICAL PAEDS PULMONARY
ANAESTHETICS C2 CARE INTESTINAL ~ FUNCTION-  FUNCTION  ENHANCED NEONATAL EMERGENCY REHAB Grand
Row Labels DEPARTMENT WARD  UNIT EBME UNIT DRAS UNIT CARE UNIT UNIT DEPARTMENT (SHSCcC) (blank)  Total
AIRSEP 1
OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR 1
2021 1 1
DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD 8 3 7 18
OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR 8 3 7 18
<30/11/2006
2021 8 3 7 18
FISHER & PAYKEL
HEALTHCARE LTD 2 14 20 1 23 12 4 76
HUMIDIFIER 2 14 20 1 23 12 4 76
2006 4 4
2007 1 1
2008 1 2 3 6
2009 2 3 5
2013 4 3 7
2014 1 1
2015 3 3
2016 2 2
2018 2 3 2 1 8
2020 12 12
2021 4 12 5 4 25
2023 2 2
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS 360 360
CPAP DEVICE WITH HUMIDIFIER 8 8
2020 8 8
HUMIDIFIER 352 352
2013 1 1
2014 2 2
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2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
VINCENT MEDICAL
HUMIDIFIER
<30/11/2006
2019 1
(blank)
(blank)
<30/11/2006
Grand Total 2 14 21
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28
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25
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367

26
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44
28
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25
10
10

23 12 4 456
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If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the
Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager
of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters

Russell’'s Hall Hospital

Dudley

West Midlands

DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to
the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
WWW.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust
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