

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-012024-000576

Date: 14/06/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Could you please provide the following information for use with patients:-

Oxygen Humidification devices in use, what ward/location, brand/make, age of device, when acquired by trust, how many in total in each location/ward?

Hi flow Oxygen devises in use, location, brand/make, age of device, when acquired by trust, how many in use in each location/ward?

Response

Row Labels	ANAESTHETICS DEPARTMENT	C2 WARD	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	ЕВМЕ	GASTRO INTESTINAL UNIT	LUNG FUNCTION - DRAS	LUNG FUNCTION UNIT	MEDICAL ENHANCED CARE UNIT	NEONATAL UNIT	PAEDS EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT	PULMONARY REHAB (SHSCC)	(blank)	Grand Total
AIRSEP						1							1
OXYGEN CONCE	NTRATOR					1							1
2021						1							1
DRIVE DEVILBISS H	EALTHCARE LTD			8		3	7						18
OXYGEN CONCE	NTRATOR			8		3	7						18
<30/11/2006													
2021				8		3	7						18
FISHER & PAYKEL													
HEALTHCARE LTD	2	14	20		1			23	12		4		76
HUMIDIFIER	2	14	20		1			23	12		4		76
2006			4										4
2007									1				1
2008		1	2						3				6
2009		2							3				5
2013		4							3				7
2014								1					1
2015								3					3
2016								2					2
2018	2	3	2		1								8
2020								12					12
2021		4	12					5			4		25
2023									2				2
PHILIPS RESPIRON	ICS						360						360
CPAP DEVICE WITH HUMIDIFIER							8						8
2020							8						8
HUMIDIFIER							352						352
2013							1						1
2014							2						2

Page 2 of 4

FOI-012024-000576

2015							26				26
2016							50				50
2017							44				44
2018							28				28
2019							73				73
2020							68				68
2021							15				15
2022							25				25
2023							10				10
2024							10				10
VINCENT MEDICAL			1								1
HUMIDIFIER			1								1
<30/11/2006											
2019			1								1
(blank)											
(blank)											
<30/11/2006											
Grand Total	2	14	21	8	1	4	367	23	12	4	456

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust